#### 900244101 01/14/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release	

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, successor by merger to Allied Capital Corporation		12/06/2012	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Axium Healthcare Pharmacy, Inc.
Street Address:	1014 Vine Street
Internal Address:	c/o The Kroger Co.
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78556666	DERMVISIONS
Serial Number:	78556955	GHVISIONS
Serial Number:	78556654	HEPVISIONS
Serial Number:	78556677	MHVISIONS
Serial Number:	78556731	MSVISIONS
Serial Number:	78556773	ONCOLOGYVISIONS
Serial Number:	78583254	PRODUCT SPECTRUM PROGRAM
Serial Number:	78583263	PRODUCT SPECTRUM PROGRAMS
Serial Number:	78556976	RAVISIONS
Serial Number:	76150299	SOLUTIONS FOR HEALTH AND WELLNESS FROM PEOPLE WHO CARE
Serial Number:	78140066	QEMETIC
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0183** 

900244101

Serial Number: | 78140070 | QUADEMETIC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: daniel.cote@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Murray	
Signature:	/daniel cote thomsonreuters/	
Date:	01/14/2013	

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=Axium Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Axium Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Axium Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Axium Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Axium Trademark Release#page5.tif

## RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Axium Healthcare Pharmacy, Inc. (the "Pledgor") is the owner of the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which patents are registered or have pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or the appropriate registry or filing office in the applicable country in which such patents are registered or applications are pending) as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such patents, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Patents"); and the Pledgor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which marks are registered or have pending registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, in order to secure certain indebtedness, the Pledgor entered into a Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of December 4, 2006, in favor of Ares Capital Corporation (successor by merger to Allied Capital Corporation), as the Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), and pursuant thereto the Pledgor agreed to execute and deliver a Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (the "Patent and Trademark Security Interest") as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 018582 at Frame 0598 (Patents) and Reel 003438 at Frame 0441 on December 5, 2006 (Trademarks), pursuant to which Pledgor granted to the Administrative Agent, according to the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to release the Patent and Trademark Security Interest and discharge the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent terminates the Security Agreement and does hereby release and relinquish, and does hereby reassign to the Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Trademarks, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Patents and the Trademarks, and does hereby agree that the filing of the Patent and Trademark Security Interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as aforesaid may be removed of record.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent, successor by merger to Allied Capital Corporation

By:
Name:
SCOTT LEM
Title:
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

December\_\_\_, 2012

# Schedule A

## PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

				•
<b>5.</b> .		Application or		Issue or
<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Patent</u>	Registration No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date
Axium	Enhanced compliance			
Healthcare	antiviral medicaments and		•	
Pharmacy	methods of manufacture			
•	and use	10/870,885	United States	06/16/04
Axium				
Healthcare				
Pharmacy	Topical compositions for			
•	fungal infections	60/826,022	United States	09/18/06
Axium				
Healthcare	Broad-spectrum anti-emetic			
Pharmacy	compositions and			
<b>y</b>	associated methods	10/194,868	United States	01/06/04
Axium		•		
Healthcare	Broad-spectrum anti-emetic			
Pharmacy	compositions and			
1 11411140	associated methods	10/686,479	United States	10/14/03
	abboviate intelled	10,000,1,9	<del>*</del>	

## TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

		Application or		Issue or
<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date
Axium				
Healthcare				
Pharmacy, Inc.	DERMVISIONS	78/556,666	United States	11/14/06
Axium				
Healthcare				
Pharmacy	GHVISIONS	78/556,955	United States	01/31/05
Axium				
Healthcare				
Pharmacy	HEPVISIONS	78/556,654	United States	11/14/06
Axium				
Healthcare				
Pharmacy	MHVISIONS	78/556,677	United States	01/31/05
Axium				
Healthcare				
Pharmacy	MSVISIONS	78/556,731	United States	11/14/06
Axium				
Healthcare				
Pharmacy	ONCOLOGYVISIONS	78/556,773	United States	05/16/06
Axium	PRODUCT			
Healthcare	SPECTRUM			
Pharmacy	PROGRAM	78/583,254	United States	03/09/05
Axium	PRODUCT			
Healthcare	SPECTRUM			
Pharmacy	PROGRAMS	78/583,263	United States	03/09/05
Axium				
Healthcare				
Pharmacy	RAVISIONS	78/556,976	United States	01/31/05
	SOLUTIONS FOR			
Axium	HEALTH AND			
Healthcare	WELLNESS FROM			
Pharmacy	PEOPLE WHO CARE	76/150,299	United States	06/11/02
Axium				
Healthcare				
Pharmacy	QEMETIC	78/140,066	United States	12/23/03
Axium				
Healthcare				
Pharmacy	QUADEMETIC	78/140,070	United States	12/23/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0188

**RECORDED: 01/14/2013**